

RESOLUTION A.534(13) adopted on 17 November 1983  
CODE OF SAFETY FOR SPECIAL PURPOSE SHIPS  
Corrigendum

Distr.  
GENERAL

A 13/Res.534/Corr.1  
14 September 1984

ENGLISH ONLY

INTERNATIONAL MARITIME  
ORGANIZATION



ASSEMBLY - 13th session  
Agenda item 5(b)

IMO

RESOLUTION A.534(13)  
adopted on 17 November 1983

CODE OF SAFETY FOR SPECIAL PURPOSE SHIPS

Corrigendum

The following corrections should be made to the English text of Resolution A.534(13):

- page 7, paragraph 1.3.6, add a hyphen between the words "Near" and "coastal";
- page 7, paragraph 1.3.7, second line, the percentage should read 85% instead of 86%;
- page 11, paragraphs 2.3.1 and 2.3.2, reference to 14.5 metres and 11.5 metres should read 14.5 m and 11.5 m respectively.

The French and Spanish versions of the resolution are correct.

RESOLUTION A.534(13) adopted on 17 November 1983  
CODE OF SAFETY FOR SPECIAL PURPOSE SHIPS  
Corrigendum